OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue B   03/2012
Page 1 of 2
Surface Mount PIN Photodiode
OPR5910, OPR5913, OPR5915
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Description:
Each OPR5910, OPR5913 and OP5915 device is a silicon PIN photodiode enclosed in a compact polyamide chip
carrier and is designed for open air communications and ambient light detection circuits.
The custom opaque package shields the photodiodes from stray light and can withstand multiple exposures to the
most demanding soldering conditions, while the wraparound gold-plated solder pads offer exceptional storage and
wetting characteristics.
See Application Bulletin 237 for Handling Instructions.
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Receiver
Type
# of
Elements
Responsivity
(mA/mW) Min.
Reverse Voltage
Min.
Active Area
(mm2) Packaging
OPR5910
Photodiode   1
0.45  35  0.75 Chip Tray
OPR5910T 0.45  35  0.75 Tape & Reel
OPR5913 0.40  10  26.00  Chip Tray
OPR5915 0.45  35  7.80  Tube
Features:
• Surface mountable
• High temperature operation
• Circular active area (OPR5910)
• Large area photodiode (OPR5913)
• 880 nm peak responsivity offers maximum coupling with OPTEK’s
GaAIAs LEDs (OPR5910, OPR5915)
Applications: